
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Report on Request for Proposal for Certified Payroll Labor Compliance and Workforce Management
System.
Accept the report on the Request for Proposal and adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
(a) Negotiate and execute an agreement with eComply Solutions LLC (Bellevue, WA) for a Certified Payroll
Labor Compliance and Workforce Management System with an initial three-year term beginning on or about
June 7, 2023 and ending July 31, 2026, or as may be adjusted to align with the software renewal term,
with a maximum compensation not to exceed $250,000 for the initial term, subject to the appropriation of
funds;
(b) Negotiate and execute amendments and change orders for unanticipated changes in requirements for a
contingency amount not to exceed $50,000 during the initial three-year term, subject to the appropriation of
funds; and
(c) Exercise up to seven one-year options to extend the term of the agreement through July 31, 2033, or as
may be adjusted to align with the software renewal term, subject to the appropriation of funds.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

File #: 23-820, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 6/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

